Siemens D87.1 · 2007
Orientation
6/2 Overview
6/3 Modular system
General technical data
6/4 Permissible radial force
Geared motors up to 1,5 kW
6/5 Selection and ordering data

14th position
Code in
type designation
(4th position)
Foot-mounted design A C
Housing flange
(C-type)
H Z
Design with
torque arm
D D
Flange-mounted design
(A-type)
F F
Geared motors
Worm geared motors
Mounting types
6/12 Siemens D 87.1 · 2007
6
n Selection and ordering data (continued)
Worm gear unit with torque arm
The torque arm consists of an arm with an eye; it can be screwed
onto the gear unit housing with an axis intersection of 45° in any
one of five positions around the output.
If D appears in the 14th position of the order number, the torque
arm will be delivered loose.
The shafts, mounting positions, and dimensions correspond to the design featuring a housing flange.
Position of feet
The feet can be mounted in three different positions.
Order codes:
Foot position 6 h H32
Foot position 9 h H33
Foot position 12 h H34
6 h 9 h 12 h
Geared motors
Worm geared motors
Shaft designs
6/13Siemens D 87.1 · 2007
6
n Selection and ordering data
Shaft design Order No.
8th position
Order No.
suffix
Shaft dimensions
Worm gear unit SC, foot-mounted design
Size SC.C36 SC.C50 SC.C63
Solid shaft with parallel key 1 V18 x 40 V25 x 50 V25 x 60
Hollow shaft 5 H18 x 76 H20 x 88 H25 x 120
6 H20 x 76* H25 x 88*
Worm gear unit SC with housing flange/torque arm
Size SC.Z36
SC.D36
SC.Z50
SC.D50
SC.Z63
SC.D63
Solid shaft with parallel key 1 V18 x 40 V25 x 50 V25 x 60
Hollow shaft 5 H18 x 76 H20 x 88 H25 x 120
6 H20 x 76* H25 x 88*
Worm gear unit SC, flange-mounted design (A-type)
Size SC.F36 SC.F50 SC.F63
Solid shaft with parallel key 1 V18 x 40 V25 x 50 V25 x 60
Hollow shaft 5 H18 x 76 H20 x 88 H25 x 120
6 H20 x 76* H25 x 88*
*) Preferred series
Geared motors
Worm geared motors
Flange-mounted designs (A-type)
6/14 Siemens D 87.1 · 2007
6
n Selection and ordering data